

Square Meaters Cattle Association of Australia Ltd

A.B.N. 87 681 797 865

SCHEDULE OF MEMBERSHIP & REGISTRATION FEES Effective 1 January 2024

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION

Membership Fee \$200.00 Commercial / Associate \$60.00 School / Youth Memberships \$40.00

A New Member PRO-RATA fee scale applies.

ONE OFF MEMBERSHIP JOINING FEE

All Categories (Incl admin + post) \$ 50.00

POSTAGE (Excl Notices, Certificates) COST

REGISTRATION FEES (each ANIMAL)

Interim Calf Registrations \$ 20.00

Upgrade to Full Registration

Female (Full Registration \$50.00) \$ 30.00 Bull (Full Registration \$100.00) \$ 80.00

Duplicate Registration Certificates

All categories, plus postage \$ 15.00

LATE REGISTRATIONS each ANIMAL

Late Registration or Upgrade fees start from 16 mths & under 24 mths and, 24 mths & over, late registrations require Board approval. Applications requiring more Technical or Administrative input, maybe charged an additional fee.

Technical/Administration support	\$ 66.00p/h
From 16 months	\$ 50.00
24 months and Over	\$250.00

COMMERCIAL APPENDIX (FOUNDATION)

The registration of females, to upgrade to Pure Bred Square Meaters.

Foundation cows (F)	\$ 20.00
Foundation calves (F1, F2, F3)	\$ 20.00

TRANSFER FEES (each Animal)

Paid by the SellerFemale transfers\$ 50.00Bull transfers\$ 50.00Commercial Appendix Female\$ 15.00

Whole Herd Transfer Discount (Contact LBC)

LATE TRANSFER LODGEMENT FEE

Late transfer lodgement fee for each animal, will be effective from the Sale Date on the Registration Certificate as for the transfer of animals and is paid by the Seller.

3-6 MONTHS \$15.00 Over 6 Months \$50.00

DONOR FEMALE REGISTRATION

Donor females & a bull used on a donor cow by natural service or artificial insemination must be DNA tested. DNA must be received at office prior to ET work.

Donor female registration \$ 50.00 Transfer of recipients \$ 50.00

SEMEN

The bull must be approved by the Board of Directors and must be DNA tested prior to semen being sold.

Licenced Semen (must be registered) \$150.00

Un-licenced Semen \$150.00

SEMEN SHARES

DNA test must be forwarded to the office prior to selling shares.

Bull shares (per share) \$ 50.00

REGISTERED MURRAY GREY FEMALES

Outside Australia and registered as "B" Grade Square Meaters only \$ 50.00

SMCAA APPAREL & SHOW SHIRTS/VEST

Prices and postage maybe subject to change.

Shirt (postage included) \$105.00

Vest (postage included) \$110.00

Package of any 2 items (post included) \$195.00

International enquiries are Welcome, please contact the Square Meaters Cattle association of Australia, Livestock Business Centre +61 2 42323333